Director of the Company be and is hereby re-appointed

as Executive Chairman of the Company for a further period

of 3 (three) years with effect from 1st September, 2015 to

31st August, 2018 on following revised terms & conditions:-

I. Basic Salary : Rs. 3,30,000/-(Rs. Three Lacs Thirty

Thousand) per month with an annual increase of Rs

30,000/- (Rs. Thirty Thousand) in the month of

September every year.

II. Commission : In addition to Basic Salary, Perquisites

and any other benefits, he shall be allowed

commission not exceeding 1% of the net profit of the

[...]

Director of the Company be and is hereby re-appointed

as Executive Director of the Company for a further period

of three years with effect from 1st October, 2015 to 30th

September, 2018 on following revised terms & conditions:-

I. Basic Salary : Rs.2,25,000/-(Rs. Two Lacs Twenty

Five Thousand) per month with an annual increase

of Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand) in the

month of October every year.

II. Commission : In addition to Basic Salary, Perquisites

and any other benefits, he shall be allowed

commission not exceeding 1% of the net profit of the

company in a financial year as computed under

section 198 of the Companies Act, 2013 subject to